interest income analysis. The net interest income analysis measures the change
in net interest income in the event of hypothetical changes in interest rates.
This analysis assesses the risk of changes in net interest income in the event
of a sudden and sustained 100 to 200 basis point increase in market interest
rates or a 100 to 200 basis point decrease in market rates. The interest rates
scenarios are used for analytical purposes and do not necessarily represent
management's view of future market movements.

   33.

CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORPORATION
MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF
OPERATIONS
(In Thousands, Except Share Data)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

The tables below present the Company's projected changes in net interest income
for 2006 and 2005 for the various rate shock levels.

December 31, 2006   Net Interest Income
-----------------   ----------------------------------------
   Amount   Change   Change
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   (Dollars in Thousands)

+200 bp   $   42,539   $   2,215   5.49%
+100 bp   41,482   1,157   2.87
Base   40,325   --   --

Edgar Filing: CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

38

-100 bp   38,795   (1,529)   (3.79)
-200 bp   35,980   (4,345)   (10.77)

Based on the Company's model at December 31, 2006, the effect of an immediate
200 basis point increase in interest rates would increase the Company's net
interest income by 5.49% or approximately $2,215. The effect of an immediate 200
basis point decrease in rates would decrease the Company's net interest income
by $4,345 or 10.77%.

December 31, 2005   Net Interest Income
-----------------   ----------------------------------------
   Amount   Change   Change
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   (Dollars in Thousands)
+200 bp   $   23,043   $   959   4.34%
+100 bp   22,629   545   2.47
Base   22,084   --   --
-100 bp   21,314   (770)   (3.49)
-200 bp   19,744   (2,340)   (10.59)

Based on the Company's model at December 31, 2005, the effect of an immediate
200 basis point increase in interest rates would increase the Company's net
interest income by 4.34% or approximately $959. The effect of an immediate 200
basis point decrease in rates would decrease the Company's net interest income
by $2,340 or 10.59%.

Financial Condition

   Loans and Asset Quality. Total loans increased $419,419 primarily due
to loans acquired as part of the Centrue merger, which included $47,716 of
commercial, $4,099 of agriculture, $379,233 of real estate, and $5,411 of
installment loans. The largest impact on the overall loan portfolio mix due to